OP \$90.00 88587573

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM557526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Feel Good Coffee LLC		01/14/2020	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SMILE BEVERAGE WERKS, LLC	
Street Address:	19 Rockwell Lane	
City:	Darien	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06820	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CONNECTICUT	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88587573	SMILE BEVERAGE WERKS
Serial Number:	88587565	SMILE COFFEE WERKS
Serial Number:	88480680	FEEL GOOD COFFEE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8667077596

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7138029144

Email: trademark@craftchu.com

Correspondent Name: L. Jeremy Craft

Address Line 1:1204 Heights BoulevardAddress Line 4:Houston, TEXAS 77008

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	L. Jeremy Craft
SIGNATURE:	/953/000/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0011

900531119

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006838 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 01/14/2020